
 

YEAR 11 COURSE EXAMINATION TIMETABLE  
 

TERM III 2018 
 

WEEK 8 
 

 Monday 10/9 Tuesday 11/9 Wednesday 12/9 Thursday 13/9 Friday 14/9 
 Time Exam Venue Time Exam Venue Time Exam Venue Time Exam Venue Time Exam Venue 

AM  

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

 

8:55 – 

10:30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Studies of 

Religion (2U) 
(21)  

 

Studies of 

Religion (1U) 
(73) 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

 

 

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

 

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

 

 

Mathematics 

Standard 
(68) 

 

Mathematics 

(35) 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

 

8:55 – 

10:30 

 

 

8:55 – 

10:30 

 

 

 

 

Community & 

Family Studies 

(20) 

 

Industrial 

Technology 

(6) 

 

Mathematics 

Extension I 
(14) 

 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

Hall  

 

8:55 –  

11:00 

 

 

8:55 – 

10:30 

 

 

8:55 –  

11:00 

 

Ancient 

History 

(15) 

 

Drama 

(14) 

 

 

Legal Studies 

(19) 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

Hall  

 

 

 

 

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

 

 

Biology 

(43) 

 

Modern 

History 

(5) 

 

Hall 
 

 

Hall 

 

PM  

12.25 

- 2:00 

 

Hospitality 

(24) 

 

 

Hall 

 

12:25 – 

2:30 

 

 

12:25 – 

2:00 

 

Business 

Studies 

(18) 

 

Design & 

Technology 

(4) 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12:25 

– 2:30 

 

  

PDHPE 

(35) 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

12:25 – 

2:30 

 

12:25 – 

2:00 

 

12.25 –  

2:30 

 

 

IPT 

 (10) 

 

Visual Arts 

(14) 

 

English 

Extension I 

(8) 

 

 

 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

Hall 

 

 

Hall 

  

CATCH UP 

EXAMS 

 

Timetable Revised 28.8.18 
 

 



WEEK 9 
 

 Monday 17/9 Tuesday 18/9 Wednesday 19/9 Thursday 20/9 Friday 21/9 
 Time Exam Venue Time Exam Venue Time Exam Venue Time Exam Venue  

AM  

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

 

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Engineering 

Studies  

(16) 

 

Society & 

Culture  

(17) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
B04 

 

 
 

B05 

 

 

 

 

 

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

 

8:55 – 

10:30 

 

 

8:55 – 

11:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Food 

Technology 

(7) 

 

French 

Beginners 

(7) 

 

Physics 

(18) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
B04 

 

 
 

 

B04 

 

 

 
B05 

 

 

9 – 3 

 

 

 

9 – 3 

 

 

 

8:30 – 

3:00 

 

 

 

 

 

English 

Advanced 
Orals (45) 

 

English 

Standard 
Orals (59) 

 

Hospitality 

(Practical) 

(24) 

 

 

 
NEW B 

ROOM 
 

 

NEW B 
ROOM 

 

 

 

E8/9 

 

 

 

 

9 – 3 

 

 

 

9 – 3 

 

 

 

9 - 11 

 

English 

Advanced 
Orals (45) 

 

English 

Standard 
Orals (59) 

 

Hospitality 

(Practical 

Catchups) 

(24) 

 

 
NEW B 

ROOM 

 

 
NEW B 

ROOM 

 

 

 

E8/9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SKI TRIP 

PM  

12:25 

– 2:30 

 

12:25 

– 1:30 

 

 

Chemistry 

(13) 

 

Construction 

VET Exam 

(10) 

 

 
B04 

 

 

 
B05 

 

 

12.25- 

2:00 

 

 

 

12:25- 

1:30 

 

 

12:00- 

3:00 

 

Exploring 

Early 

Childhood 
(11) 

 

Marine 

Studies 

(9) 

 

Drama 

Practical  

 
B04 

 

 

 
B05 

 

 

 

 

A18 & 

A19 

 

9 – 3 

 

 

 

9 – 3 

 

 

 

8:30 – 

3:00 

 

 

 

English 

Advanced 
Orals (45) 

 

English 

Standard 
Orals (59) 

 

Hospitality 

(Practical) 

(24) 

 

 

 
NEW B 

ROOM 

 

 
NEW B 

ROOM 

 

 

 

E8/9 

 

 

9 – 3 

 

 

 

9 – 3 

 

 

 

 

 

English 

Advanced 
Orals (45) 

 

English 

Standard 
Orals (59) 

 

 

 
NEW B 

ROOM 

 

 
NEW B 

ROOM 

 

 

 

 

 

Timetable Revised 28.8.18 

Catch-up exams will occur during the exam block where possible.   
 

Disability provisions will be located in the B BLOCK Rooms B6 & B7 
 
Contacts:  English Oral Exams - Mr Ratcliffe phil.ratcliffe@mn.catholic.edu.au  
                 Hospitality Practical Exams - Mrs Anderson michelle.anderson@mn.catholic.edu.au  
 
For all other queries please email Mrs Shipman anne-maree.shipman@mn.catholic.edu.au  

mailto:phil.ratcliffe@mn.catholic.edu.au
mailto:michelle.anderson@mn.catholic.edu.au
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