YEAR 11 COURSE EXAMINATION TIMETABLE

TERM III 2018

WEEK 8

	Monday 10/9		Tuesday 11/9			Wednesday 12/9			Thursday 13/9			Friday 14/9			
	Time	Exam	Venue	Time	Exam	Venue	Time	Exam	Venue	Time	Exam	Venue	Time	Exam	Venue
AM	8:55 – 11:00	Studies of Religion (2U) (21)	Hall	8:55 – 11:00	Mathematics Standard (68)	Hall	8:55 – 11:00	Community & Family Studies (20)	Hall	8:55 – 11:00	Ancient History (15)	Hall	8:55 – 11:00 8:55 –	Biology (43) Modern	Hall Hall
	8:55 – 10:30	Studies of Religion (1U) (73)	Hall	8:55 – 11:00	Mathematics (35)	Hall	8:55 – 10:30	Industrial Technology (6)	Hall	8:55 – 10:30	Drama (14)	Hall	11:00	History (5)	
							8:55 – 10:30	Mathematics Extension I (14)	Hall	8:55 – 11:00	Legal Studies (19)	Hall			
PM	12.25 - 2:00	Hospitality (24)	Hall	12:25 – 2:30 12:25 – 2:00	Business Studies (18) Design & Technology (4)	Hall Hall	12:25 - 2:30	PDHPE (35)	Hall	12:25 - 2:30 12:25 - 2:00 12.25 - 2:30	IPT (10) Visual Arts (14) English Extension I (8)	Hall Hall		CATCH UP EXAMS	

Timetable Revised 28.8.18

WEEK 9

	Monday 17/9			Tuesday 18/9			Wednesday 19/9			Thursday 20/9			Friday 21/9
	Time	Exam	Venue	Time	Exam	Venue	Time	Exam	Venue	Time	Exam	Venue	-
AM	8:55 – 11:00	Engineering Studies (16)	B04	8:55 – 11:00	Food Technology (7)	B04	9 – 3	English Advanced Orals (45)	NEW B ROOM	9 – 3	English Advanced Orals (45)	NEW B ROOM	
	8:55 – 11:00	Society & Culture (17)	B05	8:55 – 10:30	French Beginners (7)	B04	9 – 3	English Standard Orals (59)	NEW B ROOM	9 – 3	English Standard Orals (59)	NEW B ROOM	
				8:55 – 11:00	Physics (18)	B05	8:30 – 3:00	Hospitality (Practical) (24)	E8/9	9 - 11	Hospitality (Practical Catchups) (24)	E8/9	SKI TRIP
PM	12:25 - 2:30 12:25 - 1:30	Chemistry (13) Construction VET Exam (10)	B04 B05	12:25- 2:00 12:25- 1:30 12:00- 3:00	Exploring Early Childhood (11) Marine Studies (9) Drama Practical	B04 B05 A18 & A19	9 – 3 9 – 3 8:30 – 3:00	English Advanced Orals (45) English Standard Orals (59) Hospitality (Practical) (24)	NEW B ROOM NEW B ROOM	9 – 3 9 – 3	English Advanced Orals (45) English Standard Orals (59)	NEW B ROOM NEW B ROOM	

Timetable Revised 28.8.18

Catch-up exams will occur during the exam block where possible.

Disability provisions will be located in the B BLOCK Rooms B6 & B7

Contacts: English Oral Exams - Mr Ratcliffe phil.ratcliffe@mn.catholic.edu.au
Hospitality Practical Exams - Mrs Anderson michelle.anderson@mn.catholic.edu.au

For all other queries please email Mrs Shipman anne-maree.shipman@mn.catholic.edu.au